
 
 
 
Mr. Nobuo Tanaka 
Executive Director 
International Energy Agency 
9 rue de la Fédération 
757 39 Paris Cedex 15 
France 
        April 1, 2010 
 
 
 
 
Dear Mr. Tanaka: 
 
Notice of Participation – IEA Demand Side Management Programme 
 
This is to inform you that the United States,  through the U.S. Department of Energy,  will participate 
in the following Task of the Demand Side Management Programme.  I have indicated the name,  
address, phone, and e‐mail address for the responsible Expert. 
 
Task XXI - Standardisation of Energy Savings Calculations,  starting  1 April, 2009 and will 
remain in force until 30 April, 2011. The responsible Expert will be:  
 
Name:     Steve Schiller   
Title:        Schiller Consulting, Inc.   
Address: 111 Hillside Ave., Piedmont, CA  04611  USA 
Phone:     510 655 8668 
Fax:          510 655 8404 
E‐mail:     steve@schiller.com 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Larry Mansueti 
Office of Electricity Delivery and Energy Reliability 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Washington, DC   USA 
 
 
Copy:  Harry Vreuls      h.vreuls@senternovem.nl 

Nigel Jollands      nigel.jollands@iea.org 
Carrie Pottinger, IEA Desk Officer  carrie.pottinger@iea.org 

  Anne Lechartier, IEA Legal Office  anne.lechartier@iea.org 
  Anne Bengtson, IEA DSM Secretary  anne.bengtson@telia.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 


